
Child Nutrition Operations Branch Assignments 

Peggy Cantfil, Chief Peggy.Cantfil@fns.usda.gov 703-305-2659

FNS Specialist Team Email & Assigned Back-ups Phone

Mark Crewdson Dairy Mark.Crewdson@fns.usda.gov 703-305-2254

Cheese, milk, yogurt (LaNae Potter - back up)

LaNae Potter Flour/grain, pasta/rice Lanae.Potter@fns.usda.gov 703-305-2903

Peanut & oil seed products (Mark Crewdson - back up)

Roland Barnes Potato Products - frozen & fresh bulk Roland.Barnes@fns.usda.gov 703-305-2678

Tomato Products - canned, pouch & bulk (Shenique Bridges  - back up)

Vegetables - Canned & frozen

Shenique Bridges Fruit Fresh - Direct Delivery Shenique.Bridges@fns.usda.gov 703-457-6807

Fruit - canned & frozen: (Roland Barnes  - back up)

IDIQ (peaches, pears, mixed fruit & strawberries)

Scarlett Galeas Fruit - canned/frozen quarterly non-idiq Scarlett.Galeas@fns.usda.gov 703-605-0584

Fruit - Dried/ Orange Juice cups (Shenique Bridges - back up)

Legumes -  Beans Dried/Canned (Roland Barnes  - back up)

Mark Crewdson Alaskan Pollack -Bulk Mark.Crewdson@fns.usda.gov 703-305-2254

Egg Products (Danielle Lyons - back up)

Gwen Glenn Beef - Fine Grind/Patties/Cooked/Canned Gwen.Glenn@fns.usda.gov 703-305-2939

Fish - Tuna/Catfish (Rhonda Lewis - back up)

Pork-Ham Products

Turkey - Delis/Ham, Taco Meat (Danielle Lyons - back up)

Margie Livingston Chicken - Bulk Margie.Livingston@fns.usda.gov 703-305-2679

Chicken - Cut-up/Roasted/Strips/Cnd (Rhonda Lewis - backup -bulk)

Chicken - Diced & Fajitas (Gwen Glen - backup - direct ship)

Rhonda Lewis Beef - Bulk boneless special & coarse Rhonda.Lewis@fns.usda.gov 703-305-2560

Pork - bulk legs/roasts (Danielle Lyons - backup)

Danielle Lyons Turkey - Bulk Danielle.Lyons@fns.usda.gov 703-605-0499

Turkey - Roasts (Margie Livingston - back up - bulk)

(Gwen Glen - backup - direct ship)

Dairy, Grain, Peanut, & Oil Team

Fruit & Vegetable Team

Livestock & Poultry Team
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